MILNE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

John Mathew

16 Aug 1884 Napier, NZ

25 Sep 1945 (61) Hamilton, NZ

Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

John 1857 - 1936 Hamilton East
Lucetta Mary Scott 1863 - 1943 Hamilton East

Married: (1) 11 Oct 1911

HEWITT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Helen (Ellen)

5 Jul 1890 Hawkes Bay, NZ

30 Mar 1918 (28) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

John Abraham 1858 - 1944 Tiro Tiro Rd
Georgina Smith 1864 — 1942 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (2"%) 9 Sep 1919

HEWITT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Parents:
Children:
Milne
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Married:
Pottage
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Rosie (Rose)

17 Jan 1894 Woodville, NZ
1 Jun 1966 (72) Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Same as Helen

Rosina Florence (Flo)
31 Oct 1920
20 Jun 2003 (83)
Hautapu, NZ, cemetery

1940

William Henry
20 Sep 1914 Wellington, NZ
16 Mar 1964 (50)
Hautapu, NZ, cemetery



Milne
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McCormick

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Milne
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

John:

John Frederick

14 May 1924

20 Sep 1983 (59)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

1944

2 Jul 1926

6 Nov 2019 (93)

Audrey Iris

June Esme (Esme)

28 Jun 1929

12 Aug 2011 (82)

Railway Block 6, Lot 87
Railway Block 6, Lot 88

Notes:

Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

1922 - 1923 171 & 173 Cambridge St
1922 169 Cambridge St

John M was land agent in Queen St property of M Mortensen

Electoral Rolls:

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
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John

Napier

Te Kuiti

Te Kuiti
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent
Farmer
Wool & Skin Buyer
Farmer
Farmer

Helen

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1941
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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William
Carterton
Carterton
Wellington
Kai Iwi
Wanganui
Ohaupo
Tirau
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge

John

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Auckland
Auckland

June

Tauranga
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmehand
Tanner
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Driver
Driver

NZR Employee

Machinest
Machinest
Machinest
Clothing Cutter
Clothing Cutter
Clothing Cutter
Clothing Cutter

Clerk
Clerk

Spinster
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse

Rosina

Wanganui
Ohaupo
Tirau

Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge

Audrey

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
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