MILNE John Mathew

Born: 16 Aug 1884 Napier, NZ Died: 25 Sep 1945 (61) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Father: John 1857 – 1936 Hamilton East Mother: Lucetta Mary Scott 1863 – 1943 Hamilton East

Married: (1st) 11 Oct 1911

HEWITT Helen (Ellen)

Born: 5 Jul 1890 Hawkes Bay, NZ

Died: 30 Mar 1918 (28) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John Abraham 1858 – 1944 Tiro Tiro Rd Mother: Georgina Smith 1864 – 1942 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (2nd) 9 Sep 1919

HEWITT Rosie (Rose)

Born: 17 Jan 1894 Woodville, NZ Died: 1 Jun 1966 (72) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Parents: Same as Helen

Children:

Milne Rosina Florence (Flo)

Born: 31 Oct 1920 Died: 20 Jun 2003 (83)

Buried: Hautapu, NZ, cemetery

Married: 1940

Pottage William Henry

Born: 20 Sep 1914 Wellington, NZ

Died: 16 Mar 1964 (50)

Buried: Hautapu, NZ, cemetery

Milne John Frederick

Born: 14 May 1924 Died: 20 Sep 1983 (59)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 1944

McCormick Audrey Iris

Born: 2 Jul 1926

Died: 6 Nov 2019 (93)

Buried:

Milne June Esme (Esme)

Born: 28 Jun 1929

Died: 12 Aug 2011 (82) Auckland, NZ Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Property:

John:

Railway Block 6, Lot 87 1922 – 1923 171 & 173 Cambridge St Railway Block 6, Lot 88 1922 169 Cambridge St

Notes:

John M was land agent in Queen St property of M Mortensen

Electoral Rolls:

	John		Helen	
1908	Napier	Farmer		
1911	Te Kuiti	Farmer		
1914	Te Kuiti	Farmer		
1919	Arapaepae Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1922	Arapaepae Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1925	Oxford St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1928	Oxford St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1931	Oxford St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1935	Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
1938	Hamilton	Wool & Skin Buyer	Hamilton	Married
1941	Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
1943	Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married

	William		Rosina	
1935	Carterton	Farmhand		
1938	Carterton	Farmhand		
1941	Wellington	Farmhand		
1941	Kai Iwi	Farmehand —		
1943	Wanganui	Tanner	Wanganui	Married
1946	Ohaupo	Sharemilker	Ohaupo	Married
1949	Tirau	Sharemilker Sharemilker	Tirau	Married
1954 1954	Cambridge Cambridge	Driver	Cambridge Cambridge	
1954	Cambridge	Driver	Cambridge	Married
1960	Cambridge	NZR Employee	Cambridge	
1966	Cambridge	NZIX Employee	Cambridge	Widow
1969	Cambridge			Widow
	- Carrist and C			
	John		Audrey	
1946	Wanganui	Machinest		
1949	Wanganui	Machinest		
1954	Wanganui	Machinest	Wanganui	Married
1957	Wanganui	Clothing Cutter	Wanganui	Married
1960	Wanganui	Clothing Cutter	Wanganui	Married
1963	Wanganui	Clothing Cutter	Wanganui	Married
1966 1969	Wanganui	Clothing Cutter	Wanganui	Married
1909				
1978	Auckland	Clerk	Auckland	Married
1981	Auckland	Clerk	Auckland	Married
		6.6.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	June			
1954	Tauranga	Spinster		
1957	Auckland	Nurse		
1960	Auckland	Nurse		
1963	Auckland	Nurse		
1966	Auckland	Nurse		
1969	Auckland	Nurse		
1972 1978	Auckland Auckland	Nurse		
1978	Auckland	Nurse Nurse		
1301	Aucklailu	Nul 3C		